

**Fort Bend County Tabulation**  
**Bid 20-063**  
**Emergency Watershed Protection-Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 6**

**Recommended 3/10/20: TLC Construction Contract Services \$10,294,330**  
**Funding: Drainage General Fund**

Vendor	Bid Total	Completion Time in Calendar Days	1295
TLC Construction Contract Services Houston, TX	\$10,294,330.00	300	Yes
Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland, TX	\$10,761,737.15	300	
BRH-Garver Construction, L.P Houston, TX	\$12,012,218.00	300	
Millis Equipment, LLC Missouri City, TX	\$13,539,490.25	300	
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	Vendor withdrew bid.		

**Fort Bend County Tabulation**  
**Bid 20-063**  
**Emergency Watershed Protection - Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Channel Stabilization Phase 6**

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Qty	Unit	TLC Construction Contract Services		Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.		Millis Equipment, LLC	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Pollution Control	5	1	lump sum	\$8,552.00	\$8,552.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$47,669.00	\$47,669.00	\$38,212.80	\$38,212.80
2	Sediment Filters	5	6459	linear feet	\$1.00	\$6,459.00	\$2.50	\$16,147.50	\$3.00	\$19,377.00	\$3.40	\$21,960.60
3	Construction Surveys	7	1	lump sum	\$64,658.00	\$64,658.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,885.00	\$11,885.00	\$156,250.00	\$156,250.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	8	1	lump sum	\$392,586.00	\$392,586.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$651,215.60	\$651,215.60
5	Removal of Water	11	1	lump sum	\$39,834.00	\$39,834.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$211,383.00	\$211,383.00	\$82,996.30	\$82,996.30
6	Steel Sheet Pilings	13	154727	square feet	\$44.00	\$6,807,988.00	\$45.95	\$7,109,705.65	\$47.00	\$7,272,169.00	\$52.80	\$8,169,585.60
7	Drainfill	24	13332	cubic yard	\$46.00	\$613,272.00	\$52.00	\$693,264.00	\$72.00	\$959,904.00	\$108.35	\$1,444,522.20
8	Rock Riprap	61	13634	ton	\$79.00	\$1,077,086.00	\$130.00	\$1,772,420.00	\$97.00	\$1,322,498.00	\$87.90	\$1,198,428.60
9	Contractor Quality Control	94	1	lump sum	\$82,554.00	\$82,554.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,235.15	\$120,235.15
10	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	13	11	acre	\$5,067.00	\$55,737.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$5,942.00	\$65,362.00	\$7,546.35	\$83,009.85
11	Site Preparation, Class A, Site 100	420	1	lump sum	\$24,872.00	\$24,872.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$31,096.60	\$31,096.60
12	Site Preparation, Class I, Site 310	420	1	lump sum	\$139,281.00	\$139,281.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$235,805.00	\$235,805.00	\$206,738.05	\$206,738.05
13	Site Preparation, Class H, Site 311	420	1	lump sum	\$120,213.00	\$120,213.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$209,604.00	\$209,604.00	\$195,636.40	\$195,636.40
14	Site Preparation, Class C, Site 312	420	1	lump sum	\$41,618.00	\$41,618.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,550.00	\$41,550.00	\$82,713.25	\$82,713.25
15	Site Preparation, Class C, Site 213	420	1	lump sum	\$54,717.00	\$54,717.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$78,601.00	\$78,601.00	\$132,702.10	\$132,702.10
16	Site Preparation, Class G, Site 314	420	1	lump sum	\$102,802.00	\$102,802.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$183,404.00	\$183,404.00	\$138,105.30	\$138,105.30
17	Site Preparation, Class G, Site 315	420	1	lump sum	\$97,828.00	\$97,828.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$183,404.00	\$183,404.00	\$162,781.05	\$162,781.05
18	Site Preparation, Class A, Site 316	420	1	lump sum	\$52,037.00	\$52,037.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$28,143.50	\$28,143.50
19	Site Preparation, Class F, Site 317	420	1	lump sum	\$99,486.00	\$99,486.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$157,203.00	\$157,203.00	\$162,907.30	\$162,907.30
20	Concrete Block Mat	496	65000	square feet	\$6.35	\$412,750.00	\$7.40	\$481,000.00	\$7.00	\$455,000.00	\$6.65	\$432,250.00
						<b>\$10,294,330.00</b>		<b>\$10,761,737.15</b>		<b>\$12,012,218.00</b>		<b>\$13,539,490.25</b>